T

07-14-2000



101404136

L. Dallie Of Conveying na	urty(ipe):	2. Name and address of receiving partitions:	
Name of conveying part	irty(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Mitch Prust		WAMINET Inc	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:		WAM!NET, Inc. 655 Lone Oak Drive	
		Eagan, Minnesota 55121	
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreemer☐ Change of Name☐ Other:	nt		
Execution Date: Apr	ril 17, 2000	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s)	or patent number(s):		
If this document is be	eing filed with a new application, the exec	cution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application	n No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
09/501,039			
	Additional number	lers attached? □ Yes 枢 No	
5 Name/address of party			
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: KENT J. SIEFFERT 		6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardso		☑ Enclosed	
60 South Sixth St	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Minneapolis, MN	55402	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
		Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
	ure: To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original docur	ment.	
any attached copy is		Siff Jane & Zur	
Any attached copy is Kent J. Sieffert Reg. No. 41,312 Name of Person Signing	s a true copy of the original docui	Date Date	
any attached copy is Kent J. Sieffert Reg. No. 41,312	s a true copy of the original docui	Date Date	
Any attached copy is Kent J. Sieffert Reg. No. 41,312 Name of Person Signing	s a true copy of the original docui	Date Date	
Any attached copy is Kent J. Sieffert Reg. No. 41,312 Name of Person Signing	s a true copy of the original docur	Date Date	
Any attached copy is Kent J. Sieffert Reg. No. 41,312 Name of Person Signing 60014855.doc	s a true copy of the original docur	Date Date	
any attached copy is Kent J. Sieffert Reg. No. 41,312 Name of Person Signing 60014855.doc	S a true copy of the original docur	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docume	
Any attached copy is Kent J. Sieffert Reg. No. 41,312 Name of Person Signing 60014855.doc	Signature Signature CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY 1 hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 tl	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documents. EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label No	
Any attached copy is Kent J. Sieffert Reg. No. 41,312 Name of Person Signing 60014855.doc	Signature Signature CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY 1 hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 tl Express Mail Post Office to Addressee	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documents. EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label No	

PATENT REEL: 010910 FRAME: 0313

Attorney's Docket No.: 09575-014001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Mitch Prust, hereby assign to WAM!NET Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a place of business at 655 Lone Oak Drive, Eagan, Minnesota 55121 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ACCESSING A REMOTE STORAGE AREA, filed February 9, 2000, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>09/501,039</u>, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs. legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney's Docket No.: 09575-014001

	In With	NESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand and sea	l at	
this	17th	day APRIL	of, 20 <u>00</u>		
	21	Wetter Ph	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		L.S.
	First	Middle Initial	Last		
State	of <u>M/N/</u>	VES0717 :			
		: ss.			
Count	y of <u>/)/</u>	AKOTA :			
	Before	me this <u>/ 741</u> day	of April	, 20 <i>C</i> /C	, personally
appea	red know	vn to me to be the person	whose name is sub	scribed to the foregoin	ng Assignment
and ac	cknowled	ged that he executed the	same as his free act	and deed for the purp	oses therein
contai	ned.				
			Shanna	M. Salyman Expires: 1/31/05	
			Notary Public		
			My Commission	Expires: //3//05	-
[Nota	ry's Seal	Here]			
6001092	6.doc	SHANNA M. SALZMA NOTARY PUBLIC – MINNESO	IN S		

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010910 FRAME: 0315

RECORDED: 07/12/2000